GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3954
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2015

SCHEMES FOR INCENTIVE TO PARENTS OF GIRL CHILD
Chavda Shri Vinod;Dhruvanarayana Shri Rangaswamy

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing / proposes to implement any scheme to provide incentives to the parcents of girl child/ daughter in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said scheme is likely to be implemented in the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIJAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(@) & (b): No. However 'Jansankhya Sthirtha Kosh' (an autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare) is providing financial benefits to the couples under the “Trerna Scheme'.

The details of the Scheme are given in Annexure.

(c): Does not arise.
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